

BID SUMMARY								Sheet 1 of 2	
TITLE: 2019 A.C. MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS MENDOCINO COUNTY MAINTAINED ROADS						CONTRACT NO. 190002			
ADVERTISED DATE: April 21 & April 28, 2019			BID OPENING DATE: May 16, 2019			DISTRICT: 1			
PREPARED BY: William E. Wood			DATE: 5/17/2019		CHECKED BY: Jason Wise		DATE: 5/20/2019		
				Pavement Recycling systems, Inc., Jurupa Valley, CA NO. 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Northwest Paving, Inc. Redding, CA NO. 2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$348,000.00	\$348,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$211,146.00	\$211,146.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$191,458.25	\$191,458.25
3	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUMMERS LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415D, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.65									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 to end of pavement									
5	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	14.95	\$580.00	\$8,671.00	\$980.00	\$14,651.00	\$710.00	\$10,614.50
6	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	7,976.00	\$1.90	\$15,154.40	\$3.50	\$27,916.00	\$2.00	\$15,952.00
7	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	9.97	☆ \$580.00	\$5,782.60	\$980.00	\$9,770.60	\$710.00	\$7,078.70
8	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	7,976.00	\$1.70	\$13,559.20	\$2.50	\$19,940.00	\$2.00	\$15,952.00
9	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3,418.00	\$0.77	\$2,631.86	\$1.30	\$4,443.40	\$0.70	\$2,392.60
10	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	53.00	\$7.15	\$378.95	\$6.60	\$349.80	\$6.50	\$344.50
BENSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415E, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.68									
Cold In-Place Recycle from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 through intersection of Hanson Road									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 to end of pavement									
11	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	6538.00	\$9.65	\$63,091.70	\$14.00	\$91,532.00	\$9.00	\$58,842.00
13	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	29.00	\$660.00	\$19,140.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00
14	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	17.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
15	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	3.27	\$900.00	\$2,943.00	\$980.00	\$3,204.60	\$2,000.00	\$6,540.00
16	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	6.54	\$90.00	\$588.60	\$102.00	\$667.08	\$600.00	\$3,924.00
17	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	17.04	\$580.00	\$9,883.20	\$980.00	\$16,699.20	\$710.00	\$12,098.40
18	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	9089.00	\$1.90	\$17,269.10	\$3.50	\$31,811.50	\$2.00	\$18,178.00
19	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	11.36	\$580.00	\$6,588.80	\$980.00	\$11,132.80	\$710.00	\$8,065.60
20	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	9089.00	\$1.70	\$15,451.30	\$2.50	\$22,722.50	\$2.00	\$18,178.00
21	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3566.00	\$0.77	\$2,745.82	\$1.30	\$4,635.80	\$0.70	\$2,496.20
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	53.00	\$7.15	\$378.95	\$6.60	\$349.80	\$6.50	\$344.50
HANSON ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 415H, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.67									
Double Chip Seal full length of roadway									
23	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	18.89	\$580.00	\$10,956.20	\$980.00	\$18,512.20	\$710.00	\$13,411.90
24	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,073.00	\$1.90	\$19,138.70	\$3.50	\$35,255.50	\$2.00	\$20,146.00
25	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	12.59	\$580.00	\$7,302.20	\$980.00	\$12,338.20	\$710.00	\$8,938.90
26	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,073.00	\$1.70	\$17,124.10	\$2.50	\$25,182.50	\$2.00	\$20,146.00
27	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3,521.00	\$0.77	\$2,711.17	\$1.30	\$4,577.30	\$0.70	\$2,464.70
28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	41.00	\$7.15	\$293.15	\$6.60	\$270.60	\$6.50	\$266.50
NOYO ACRES DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 41F, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.64									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 to end of pavement									
29	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	15.95	\$580.00	\$9,251.00	\$980.00	\$15,631.00	\$710.00	\$11,324.50
30	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	8,506.00	\$1.90	\$16,161.40	\$3.50	\$29,771.00	\$2.00	\$17,012.00
31	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	10.63	\$580.00	\$6,165.40	\$980.00	\$10,417.40	\$710.00	\$7,547.30
32	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	8,506.00	\$1.70	\$14,460.20	\$2.50	\$21,265.00	\$2.00	\$17,012.00
33	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3,339.00	\$0.77	\$2,571.03	\$1.30	\$4,340.70	\$0.70	\$2,337.30
BASIN VIEW DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 447, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.18									
Double Chip Seal full length of roadway									
34	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	5.60	\$580.00	\$3,248.00	\$980.00	\$5,488.00	\$710.00	\$3,976.00
35	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	2,986.00	\$1.90	\$5,673.40	\$3.50	\$10,451.00	\$2.00	\$5,972.00
36	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	3.73	\$580.00	\$2,163.40	\$980.00	\$3,655.40	\$710.00	\$2,648.30
37	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	2,986.00	\$1.70	\$5,076.20	\$2.50	\$7,465.00	\$2.00	\$5,972.00
38	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	894.00	\$0.77	\$688.38	\$1.30	\$1,162.20	\$0.70	\$625.80
39	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	37.00	\$7.15	\$264.55	\$6.60	\$244.20	\$6.50	\$240.50
FORT BRAGG SHERWOOD ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 419, MILE POST 1.00 TO 4.12									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at mile post 1.00 to end of pavement									
40	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	61.97	\$580.00	\$35,942.60	\$980.00	\$60,730.60	\$710.00	\$43,998.70
41	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	36,890.00	\$1.90	\$70,091.00	\$3.50	\$129,115.00	\$2.00	\$73,780.00
42	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	46.11	\$580.00	\$26,743.80	\$980.00	\$45,187.80	\$710.00	\$32,738.10
43	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	36,890.00	\$1.70	\$62,713.00	\$2.50	\$92,225.00	\$2.00	\$73,780.00
44	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	16,474.00	\$0.77	\$12,684.98	\$1.30	\$21,416.20	\$0.70	\$11,531.80
45	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	4,400.00	\$0.66	\$2,904.00	\$1.30	\$5,720.00	\$0.60	\$2,640.00
46	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	58.50	\$7.15	\$418.28	\$6.60	\$386.10	\$6.50	\$380.25
WARD AVENUE, COUNTY ROAD 225B, MILE POST 0.00 TO 1.43									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 1 to the intersection with Park Drive									
47	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
48	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	18,389.00	\$6.85	\$125,964.65	\$14.00	\$257,446.00	\$9.00	\$165,501.00
49	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	80.00	\$660.00	\$52,800.00	\$900.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
50	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	46.00	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$350.00	\$16,100.00
51	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	9.19	\$900.00	\$8,271.00	\$980.00	\$9,006.20	\$2,000.00	\$18,380.00
52	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	18.39	\$90.00	\$1,655.10	\$102.00	\$1,875.78	\$600.00	\$11,034.00
53	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	34.48	\$580.00	\$19,998.40	\$980.00	\$33,790.40	\$710.00	\$24,480.80
54	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	18,389.00	\$1.90	\$34,939.10	\$3.50	\$64,361.50	\$2.00	\$36,778.00
55	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	22.99	\$580.00	\$13,334.20	\$980.00	\$22,530.20	\$710.00	\$16,322.90
56	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	18,389.00	\$1.70	\$31,261.30	\$2.50	\$45,972.50	\$2.00	\$36,778.00
57	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	7,551.00	\$0.77	\$5,814.27	\$1.30	\$9,816.30	\$0.70	\$5,285.70
58	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	68.00	\$7.15	\$486.20	\$6.60	\$448.80	\$6.50	\$442.00

SIMPSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 414, MILE POST 2.60 TO 3.51									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Franklin Road to the end of the County road.									
59	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
60	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	10,742.00	\$11.75	\$126,218.50	\$14.00	\$150,388.00	\$11.00	\$118,162.00
61	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	47.00	\$660.00	\$31,020.00	\$900.00	\$42,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00
62	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	27.00	\$220.00	\$5,940.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00
63	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	5.37	\$900.00	\$4,833.00	\$980.00	\$5,262.60	\$2,000.00	\$10,740.00
64	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	10.74	\$90.00	\$966.60	\$102.00	\$1,095.48	\$600.00	\$6,444.00
65	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	20.14	\$580.00	\$11,681.20	\$980.00	\$19,737.20	\$710.00	\$14,299.40
66	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,742.00	\$1.90	\$20,409.80	\$3.50	\$37,597.00	\$2.00	\$21,484.00
67	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	13.43	\$580.00	\$7,789.40	\$980.00	\$13,161.40	\$710.00	\$9,535.30
68	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,742.00	\$1.70	\$18,261.40	\$2.50	\$26,855.00	\$2.00	\$21,484.00
69	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	4,806.00	\$0.77	\$3,700.62	\$1.30	\$6,247.80	\$0.70	\$3,364.20
70	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	33.00	\$7.15	\$235.95	\$6.60	\$217.80	\$6.50	\$214.50
ELLISON WAY, COUNTY ROAD 414A, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.38									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from the intersection of Georges Lane to the intersection with simpson Lane.									
71	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
72	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	4,702.00	\$13.40	\$63,006.80	\$14.00	\$65,828.00	\$15.00	\$70,530.00
73	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	21.00	\$660.00	\$13,860.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00
74	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	12.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
75	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	2.35	\$900.00	\$2,115.00	\$980.00	\$2,303.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,700.00
76	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	4.70	\$90.00	\$423.00	\$102.00	\$479.40	\$600.00	\$2,820.00
77	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	8.82	\$580.00	\$5,115.60	\$980.00	\$8,643.60	\$710.00	\$6,262.20
78	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,702.00	\$1.90	\$8,933.80	\$3.50	\$16,457.00	\$2.00	\$9,404.00
79	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	5.88	\$580.00	\$3,410.40	\$980.00	\$5,762.40	\$710.00	\$4,174.80
80	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,702.00	\$1.70	\$7,993.40	\$2.50	\$11,755.00	\$2.00	\$9,404.00
81	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	2,020.00	\$0.77	\$1,555.40	\$1.30	\$2,626.00	\$0.70	\$1,414.00
82	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	375.00	\$7.15	\$2,681.25	\$6.60	\$2,475.00	\$6.50	\$2,437.50
BOICE LANE, COUNTY ROAD 413, MILE POST 0.00 TO 1.20									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 1 through the intersection with Pearl drive									
83	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	31.23	\$580.00	\$18,113.40	\$980.00	\$30,605.40	\$710.00	\$22,173.30
84	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	16,655.00	\$1.90	\$31,644.50	\$3.50	\$58,292.50	\$2.00	\$33,310.00
85	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	20.82	\$580.00	\$12,075.60	\$980.00	\$20,403.60	\$710.00	\$14,782.20
86	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	16,655.00	\$1.70	\$28,313.50	\$2.50	\$41,637.50	\$2.00	\$33,310.00
87	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,344.00	\$0.77	\$4,114.88	\$1.30	\$6,947.20	\$0.70	\$3,740.80
88	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	53.00	\$7.15	\$378.95	\$6.60	\$349.80	\$6.50	\$344.50
PEARL DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 412A, MILE POST 0.08 TO 0.52									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 1 through the intersection with Boice Lane									
89	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	9.19	\$580.00	\$5,330.20	\$980.00	\$9,006.20	\$710.00	\$6,524.90
90	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,900.00	\$1.90	\$9,310.00	\$3.50	\$17,150.00	\$2.00	\$9,800.00
91	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	6.12	\$580.00	\$3,549.60	\$980.00	\$5,997.60	\$710.00	\$4,345.20
92	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,900.00	\$1.70	\$8,330.00	\$2.50	\$12,250.00	\$2.00	\$9,800.00
93	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	2,320.00	\$0.77	\$1,786.40	\$1.30	\$3,016.00	\$0.70	\$1,624.00
BID ADDITIVE 1									
MICROSURFACING LEVELING COURSE, PRIOR TO DOUBLE CHIP SEAL									
SUMMERS LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415D, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.65									
99	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	7,976.00	\$3.70	\$29,511.20	\$3.00	\$23,928.00	\$4.00	\$31,904.00
BENSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415E, MILE POST 0.46 TO 0.68									
100	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	2,551.00	\$3.70	\$9,438.70	\$3.00	\$7,653.00	\$4.00	\$10,204.00
HANSON ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 415H, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.67									
101	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	10,073.00	\$3.70	\$37,270.10	\$3.00	\$30,219.00	\$4.00	\$40,292.00
NOYO ACRES DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 415F, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.18									
102	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	8,506.00	\$3.70	\$31,472.20	\$3.00	\$25,518.00	\$4.00	\$34,024.00
BASIN VIEW DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 4447, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.18									
103	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	2,986.00	\$3.70	\$11,048.20	\$3.00	\$8,958.00	\$4.00	\$11,944.00
FORT BRAGG SHERWOOD ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 419, MILE POST 1.00 TO 4.12									
104	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	36,890.00	\$3.70	\$136,493.00	\$3.00	\$110,670.00	\$4.00	\$147,560.00
BOICE LANE, COUNTY ROAD 413, MILE POST 0.00 TO 1.20									
105	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	16,655.00	\$3.70	\$61,623.50	\$3.00	\$49,965.00	\$4.00	\$66,620.00
PEARL DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 412A, MILE POST 0.08 TO 0.52									
106	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	4,900.00	\$3.70	\$18,130.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00
BID ADDITIVE 2									
MITCHELL CREEK DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 414B, MILE POST 0.00 TO 2.01									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from the intersection with simpson Lane to the end of the County road									
107	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
108	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	27,757.00	\$6.80	\$188,747.60	\$14.00	\$388,598.00	\$5.00	\$138,785.00
109	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	121.00	\$660.00	\$79,860.00	\$900.00	\$108,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$121,000.00
110	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	70.00	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00
111	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	13.88	\$900.00	\$12,492.00	\$980.00	\$13,602.40	\$2,000.00	\$27,760.00
112	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	27.76	\$90.00	\$2,498.40	\$102.00	\$2,831.52	\$400.00	\$11,104.00
113	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	52.05	\$580.00	\$30,189.00	\$980.00	\$51,009.00	\$710.00	\$36,955.50
114	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	27,757.00	\$1.90	\$52,738.30	\$3.50	\$97,149.50	\$2.00	\$55,514.00
115	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	34.70	\$580.00	\$20,126.00	\$980.00	\$34,006.00	\$710.00	\$24,637.00
116	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	27,757.00	\$1.70	\$47,186.90	\$2.50	\$69,392.50	\$2.00	\$55,514.00
117	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	10,587.00	\$0.50	\$5,293.50	\$1.30	\$13,763.10	\$0.45	\$4,764.15
118	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	75.00	\$7.15	\$536.25	\$6.60	\$495.00	\$6.50	\$487.50
BID ADDITIVE 3									
SUMMERS LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415D, MILE POST 0.65 TO 0.85									
Double Chip Seal from end of pavement to Coast Animal Shelter									
94	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	3.53	\$580.00	\$2,047.40	\$980.00	\$3,459.40	\$710.00	\$2,506.30
95	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	1,885.00	\$1.90	\$3,581.50	\$3.50	\$6,597.50	\$2.00	\$3,770.00
96	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	2.36	\$580.00	\$1,368.80	\$980.00	\$2,312.80	\$710.00	\$1,675.60
97	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	1,885.00	\$1.70	\$3,204.50	\$2.50	\$4,712.50	\$2.00	\$3,770.00

BID ADDITIVE 4

SIMPSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 414, MILE POST 0.00 TO 2.60

Single Chip Seal from the change in pavement at the intersection with Hwy 1 through the intersection with Franklin road

119	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	85.34	\$580.00	\$49,497.20	\$980.00	\$83,633.20	\$710.00	\$60,591.40
120	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	45,516.00	\$1.90	\$86,480.40	\$3.50	\$159,306.00	\$2.00	\$91,032.00
121	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	13,675.00	\$0.50	\$6,837.50	\$1.30	\$17,777.50	\$0.45	\$6,153.75
122	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	27,350.00	\$0.35	\$9,572.50	\$1.30	\$35,555.00	\$0.32	\$8,752.00
123	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	87.00	\$7.15	\$622.05	\$6.60	\$574.20	\$6.50	\$565.50
☆ = Corrected Amount				TOTAL BASE BID:	\$1,864,126.99	\$2,534,529.14	\$1,983,327.00		
				TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 1:	\$334,986.90	\$271,611.00	\$362,148.00		
				TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 2:	\$465,567.95	\$824,747.02	\$507,021.15		
				TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 3:	\$10,202.20	\$17,082.20	\$11,721.90		
				TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 4:	\$153,009.65	\$296,845.90	\$167,094.65		
AWARD TOTAL, BASE BID PLUS BID ADDITIVE 1 AND 2:				☆ \$2,664,681.84	\$3,630,887.16	\$2,852,496.15			
COMBINED TOTAL ALL BID ITEMS:				\$2,827,893.69	\$3,944,815.26	\$3,031,312.70			

BID SUMMARY								Sheet 2 of 2	
TITLE: 2019 A.C. MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS MENDOCINO COUNTY MAINTAINED ROADS						CONTRACT NO. 190002			
ADVERTISED DATE: April 21 & April 28, 2019			BID OPENING DATE: May 16, 2019			DISTRICT: 1			
PREPARED BY: William E. Wood			DATE: 5/17/2019		CHECKED BY: Jason Wise		DATE: 5/20/2019		
				VSS International, Inc West Sacramento, CA NO. 3		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Pavement Systems Inc., Modesto, CA NO. 4	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT CODE	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$244,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$251,000.00	\$251,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$208,250.00	\$208,250.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
3	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$51,842.96	\$51,842.96	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUMMERS LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415D, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.65									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 to end of pavement									
5	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	14.95	\$350.00	\$5,232.50	\$980.00	\$14,651.00	\$375.00	\$5,606.25
6	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	7,976.00	\$3.25	\$25,922.00	\$3.50	\$27,916.00	\$2.40	\$19,142.40
7	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	9.97	\$350.00	\$3,489.50	\$980.00	\$9,770.60	\$375.00	\$3,738.75
8	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	7,976.00	\$2.25	\$17,946.00	\$2.50	\$19,940.00	\$2.00	\$15,952.00
9	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3,418.00	\$0.77	\$2,631.86	\$1.30	\$4,443.40	\$0.75	\$2,563.50
10	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	53.00	\$7.15	\$378.95	\$6.60	\$349.80	\$7.00	\$371.00
BENSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415E, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.68									
Cold In-Place Recycle from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 through intersection of Hanson Road									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 to end of pavement									
11	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
12	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	6538.00	\$9.50	\$62,111.00	\$14.00	\$91,532.00	\$13.10	\$85,647.80
13	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	29.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$775.00	\$22,475.00
14	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	17.00	\$346.00	\$5,882.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$525.00	\$8,925.00
15	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	3.27	\$1,705.00	\$5,575.35	\$980.00	\$3,204.60	\$950.00	\$3,106.50
16	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	6.54	\$550.00	\$3,597.00	\$102.00	\$667.08	\$105.00	\$686.70
17	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	17.04	\$350.00	\$5,964.00	\$980.00	\$16,699.20	\$375.00	\$6,390.00
18	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	9089.00	\$3.25	\$29,539.25	\$3.50	\$31,811.50	\$2.40	\$21,813.60
19	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	11.36	\$350.00	\$3,976.00	\$980.00	\$11,132.80	\$375.00	\$4,260.00
20	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	9089.00	\$2.25	\$20,450.25	\$2.50	\$22,722.50	\$2.00	\$18,178.00
21	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3566.00	\$0.77	\$2,745.82	\$1.30	\$4,635.80	\$0.75	\$2,674.50
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	53.00	\$7.15	\$378.95	\$6.60	\$349.80	\$7.00	\$371.00
HANSON ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 415H, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.67									
Double Chip Seal full length of roadway									
23	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	18.89	\$350.00	\$6,611.50	\$980.00	\$18,512.20	\$375.00	\$7,083.75
24	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,073.00	\$3.25	\$32,737.25	\$3.50	\$35,255.50	\$2.40	\$24,175.20
25	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	12.59	\$350.00	\$4,406.50	\$980.00	\$12,338.20	\$375.00	\$4,721.25
26	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,073.00	\$2.25	\$22,664.25	\$2.50	\$25,182.50	\$2.00	\$20,146.00
27	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3,521.00	\$0.77	\$2,711.17	\$1.30	\$4,577.30	\$0.75	\$2,640.75
28	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	41.00	\$7.15	\$293.15	\$6.60	\$270.60	\$7.00	\$287.00
NOYO ACRES DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 41F, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.64									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 20 to end of pavement									
29	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	15.95	\$350.00	\$5,582.50	\$980.00	\$15,631.00	\$375.00	\$5,981.25
30	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	8,506.00	\$3.25	\$27,644.50	\$3.50	\$29,771.00	\$2.40	\$20,414.40
31	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	10.63	\$350.00	\$3,720.50	\$980.00	\$10,417.40	\$375.00	\$3,986.25
32	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	8,506.00	\$2.25	\$19,138.50	\$2.50	\$21,265.00	\$2.00	\$17,012.00
33	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	3,339.00	\$0.77	\$2,571.03	\$1.30	\$4,340.70	\$0.75	\$2,504.25
BASIN VIEW DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 447, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.18									
Double Chip Seal full length of roadway									
34	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	5.60	\$350.00	\$1,960.00	\$980.00	\$5,488.00	\$375.00	\$2,100.00
35	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	2,986.00	\$3.25	\$9,704.50	\$3.50	\$10,451.00	\$2.40	\$7,166.40
36	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	3.73	\$350.00	\$1,305.50	\$980.00	\$3,655.40	\$375.00	\$1,398.75
37	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	2,986.00	\$2.25	\$6,718.50	\$2.50	\$7,465.00	\$2.00	\$5,972.00
38	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	894.00	\$0.77	\$688.38	\$1.30	\$1,162.20	\$0.75	\$670.50
39	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	37.00	\$7.15	\$264.55	\$6.60	\$244.20	\$7.00	\$259.00
FORT BRAGG SHERWOOD ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 419, MILE POST 1.00 TO 4.12									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at mile post 1.00 to end of pavement									
40	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	61.97	\$350.00	\$21,689.50	\$980.00	\$60,730.60	\$375.00	\$23,238.75
41	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	36,890.00	\$3.25	\$119,892.50	\$3.50	\$129,115.00	\$2.40	\$88,536.00
42	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	46.11	\$350.00	\$16,138.50	\$980.00	\$45,187.80	\$375.00	\$17,291.25
43	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	36,890.00	\$2.25	\$83,002.50	\$2.50	\$92,225.00	\$2.00	\$73,780.00
44	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	16,474.00	\$0.77	\$12,684.98	\$1.30	\$21,416.20	\$0.75	\$12,355.50
45	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	4,400.00	\$0.66	\$2,904.00	\$1.30	\$5,720.00	\$0.63	\$2,772.00
46	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	58.50	\$7.10	\$415.35	\$6.60	\$386.10	\$7.00	\$409.50
WARD AVENUE, COUNTY ROAD 225B, MILE POST 0.00 TO 1.43									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 1 to the intersection with Park Drive									
47	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
48	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	18,389.00	\$9.50	\$174,695.50	\$14.00	\$257,446.00	\$11.55	\$212,392.95
49	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	80.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$900.00	\$72,000.00	\$775.00	\$62,000.00
50	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	46.00	\$346.00	\$15,916.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$525.00	\$24,150.00
51	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	9.19	\$1,705.00	\$15,668.95	\$980.00	\$9,006.20	\$950.00	\$8,730.50
52	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	18.39	\$550.00	\$10,114.50	\$102.00	\$1,875.78	\$105.00	\$1,930.95
53	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	34.48	\$350.00	\$12,068.00	\$980.00	\$33,790.40	\$375.00	\$12,930.00
54	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	18,389.00	\$3.25	\$59,764.25	\$3.50	\$64,361.50	\$2.40	\$44,133.60
55	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	22.99	\$350.00	\$8,046.50	\$980.00	\$22,530.20	\$375.00	\$8,621.25
56	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	18,389.00	\$2.25	\$41,375.25	\$2.50	\$45,972.50	\$2.00	\$36,778.00
57	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	7,551.00	\$0.77	\$5,814.27	\$1.30	\$9,816.30	\$0.75	\$5,663.25
58	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	68.00	\$7.15	\$486.20	\$6.60	\$448.80	\$7.00	\$476.00

SIMPSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 414, MILE POST 2.60 TO 3.51									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Franklin Road to the end of the County road.									
59	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
60	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	10,742.00	\$11.00	\$118,162.00	\$14.00	\$150,388.00	\$11.55	\$124,070.10
61	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	47.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$900.00	\$42,300.00	\$775.00	\$36,425.00
62	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	27.00	\$346.00	\$9,342.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$525.00	\$14,175.00
63	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	5.37	\$1,705.00	\$9,155.85	\$980.00	\$5,262.60	\$945.00	\$5,074.65
64	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	10.74	\$550.00	\$5,907.00	\$102.00	\$1,095.48	\$105.00	\$1,127.70
65	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	20.14	\$350.00	\$7,049.00	\$980.00	\$19,737.20	\$375.00	\$7,552.50
66	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,742.00	\$3.25	\$34,911.50	\$3.50	\$37,597.00	\$2.40	\$25,780.80
67	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	13.43	\$350.00	\$4,700.50	\$980.00	\$13,161.40	\$375.00	\$5,036.25
68	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	10,742.00	\$2.25	\$24,169.50	\$2.50	\$26,855.00	\$2.00	\$21,484.00
69	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	4,806.00	\$0.77	\$3,700.62	\$1.30	\$6,247.80	\$0.75	\$3,604.50
70	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	33.00	\$7.15	\$235.95	\$6.60	\$217.80	\$7.00	\$231.00
ELLISON WAY, COUNTY ROAD 414A, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.38									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from the intersection of Georges Lane to the intersection with simpson Lane.									
71	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
72	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	4,702.00	\$13.00	\$61,126.00	\$14.00	\$65,828.00	\$13.10	\$61,596.20
73	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	21.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$775.00	\$16,275.00
74	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	12.00	\$346.00	\$4,152.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$525.00	\$6,300.00
75	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	2.35	\$1,705.00	\$4,006.75	\$980.00	\$2,303.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,467.50
76	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	4.70	\$550.00	\$2,585.00	\$102.00	\$479.40	\$105.00	\$493.50
77	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	8.82	\$350.00	\$3,087.00	\$980.00	\$8,643.60	\$375.00	\$3,307.50
78	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,702.00	\$3.25	\$15,281.50	\$3.50	\$16,457.00	\$2.40	\$11,284.80
79	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	5.88	\$350.00	\$2,058.00	\$980.00	\$5,762.40	\$375.00	\$2,205.00
80	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,702.00	\$2.25	\$10,579.50	\$2.50	\$11,755.00	\$2.00	\$9,404.00
81	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	2,020.00	\$0.77	\$1,555.40	\$1.30	\$2,626.00	\$0.75	\$1,515.00
82	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	375.00	\$7.15	\$2,681.25	\$6.60	\$2,475.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00
BOICE LANE, COUNTY ROAD 413, MILE POST 0.00 TO 1.20									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 1 through the intersection with Pearl drive									
83	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	31.23	\$350.00	\$10,930.50	\$980.00	\$30,605.40	\$375.00	\$11,711.25
84	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	16,655.00	\$3.25	\$54,128.75	\$3.50	\$58,292.50	\$2.40	\$39,972.00
85	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	20.82	\$350.00	\$7,287.00	\$980.00	\$20,403.60	\$375.00	\$7,807.50
86	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	16,655.00	\$2.25	\$37,473.75	\$2.50	\$41,637.50	\$2.00	\$33,310.00
87	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	5,344.00	\$0.77	\$4,114.88	\$1.30	\$6,947.20	\$0.75	\$4,008.00
88	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	53.00	\$7.15	\$378.95	\$6.60	\$349.80	\$7.00	\$371.00
PEARL DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 412A, MILE POST 0.08 TO 0.52									
Double Chip Seal from change in pavement at intersection of Hwy 1 through the intersection with Boice Lane									
89	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	9.19	\$350.00	\$3,216.50	\$980.00	\$9,006.20	\$375.00	\$3,446.25
90	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,900.00	\$3.25	\$15,925.00	\$3.50	\$17,150.00	\$2.40	\$11,760.00
91	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	6.12	\$350.00	\$2,142.00	\$980.00	\$5,997.60	\$375.00	\$2,295.00
92	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	4,900.00	\$2.25	\$11,025.00	\$2.50	\$12,250.00	\$2.00	\$9,800.00
93	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	2,320.00	\$0.77	\$1,786.40	\$1.30	\$3,016.00	\$0.75	\$1,740.00
BID ADDITIVE 1									
MICROSURFACING LEVELING COURSE, PRIOR TO DOUBLE CHIP SEAL									
SUMMERS LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415D, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.65									
99	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	7,976.00	\$4.86	\$38,763.36	\$3.00	\$23,928.00	\$5.52	\$44,027.52
BENSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415E, MILE POST 0.46 TO 0.68									
100	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	2,551.00	\$4.86	\$12,397.86	\$3.00	\$7,653.00	\$5.52	\$14,081.52
HANSON ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 415H, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.67									
101	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	10,073.00	\$4.86	\$48,954.78	\$3.00	\$30,219.00	\$5.52	\$55,602.96
NOYO ACRES DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 415F, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.18									
102	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	8,506.00	\$4.86	\$41,339.16	\$3.00	\$25,518.00	\$5.52	\$46,953.12
BASIN VIEW DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 4447, MILE POST 0.00 TO 0.18									
103	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	2,986.00	\$4.86	\$14,511.96	\$3.00	\$8,958.00	\$5.52	\$16,482.72
FORT BRAGG SHERWOOD ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 419, MILE POST 1.00 TO 4.12									
104	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	36,890.00	\$4.86	\$179,285.40	\$3.00	\$110,670.00	\$5.52	\$203,632.80
BOICE LANE, COUNTY ROAD 413, MILE POST 0.00 TO 1.20									
105	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	16,655.00	\$4.86	\$80,943.30	\$3.00	\$49,965.00	\$5.52	\$91,935.60
PEARL DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 412A, MILE POST 0.08 TO 0.52									
106	TYPE III, MICRO-SURFACING LEVELING COURSE	SQYD	4,900.00	\$4.86	\$23,814.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$5.52	\$27,048.00
BID ADDITIVE 2									
MITCHELL CREEK DRIVE, COUNTY ROAD 414B, MILE POST 0.00 TO 2.01									
Cold In-Place Recycle and Double Chip Seal from the intersection with simpson Lane to the end of the County road									
107	MIX DESIGN (CIR)	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
108	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (4" DEPTH)	SQYD	27,757.00	\$3.80	\$105,476.60	\$14.00	\$388,598.00	\$12.00	\$333,084.00
109	ASPHALT BINDER (CIR)	TON	121.00	\$1,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$900.00	\$108,900.00	\$735.00	\$88,935.00
110	CEMENT (CIR)	TON	70.00	\$346.00	\$24,220.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00
111	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (fog seal)	TON	13.88	\$1,705.00	\$23,665.40	\$980.00	\$13,602.40	\$900.00	\$12,492.00
112	SAND COVER (fog seal)	TON	27.76	\$346.00	\$9,604.96	\$102.00	\$2,831.52	\$100.00	\$2,776.00
113	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	52.05	\$350.00	\$18,217.50	\$980.00	\$51,009.00	\$300.00	\$15,615.00
114	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	27,757.00	\$3.25	\$90,210.25	\$3.50	\$97,149.50	\$1.50	\$41,635.50
115	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	34.70	\$350.00	\$12,145.00	\$980.00	\$34,006.00	\$300.00	\$10,410.00
116	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	27,757.00	\$2.25	\$62,453.25	\$2.50	\$69,392.50	\$1.25	\$34,696.25
117	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	10,587.00	\$0.50	\$5,293.50	\$1.30	\$13,763.10	\$0.45	\$4,764.15
118	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	75.00	\$7.15	\$536.25	\$6.60	\$495.00	\$6.50	\$487.50
BID ADDITIVE 3									
SUMMERS LANE, COUNTY ROAD 415D, MILE POST 0.65 TO 0.85									
Double Chip Seal from end of pavement to Coast Animal Shelter									
94	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	3.53	\$350.00	\$1,235.50	\$980.00	\$3,459.40	\$375.00	\$1,323.75
95	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	1,885.00	\$3.25	\$6,126.25	\$3.50	\$6,597.50	\$9.00	\$16,965.00
96	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	2.36	\$350.00	\$826.00	\$980.00	\$2,312.80	\$375.00	\$885.00
97	SCREENINGS 5/16" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	1,885.00	\$2.25	\$4,241.25	\$2.50	\$4,712.50	\$9.00	\$16,965.00

BID ADDITIVE 4**SIMPSON LANE, COUNTY ROAD 414, MILE POST 0.00 TO 2.60**

Single Chip Seal from the change in pavement at the intersection with Hwy 1 through the intersection with Franklin road

119	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (CHIP SEAL)	TON	85.34	\$500.00	\$42,670.00	\$980.00	\$83,633.20	\$375.00	\$32,002.50
120	SCREENINGS 3/8" (CHIP SEAL)	SQYD	45,516.00	\$3.00	\$136,548.00	\$3.50	\$159,306.00	\$2.50	\$113,790.00
121	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW 4" (2 COATS)	LF	13,675.00	\$0.50	\$6,837.50	\$1.30	\$17,777.50	\$0.50	\$6,837.50
122	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE 4" (2 COATS)	LF	27,350.00	\$0.36	\$9,846.00	\$1.30	\$35,555.00	\$0.35	\$9,572.50
123	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2 COATS)	SQFT	87.00	\$7.15	\$622.05	\$6.60	\$574.20	\$7.00	\$609.00
☆ = Corrected Amount		TOTAL BASE BID:			\$2,128,667.47		\$2,534,529.14		\$1,961,066.25
		TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 1:			\$440,009.82		\$271,611.00		\$499,764.24
		TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 2:			\$478,322.71		\$824,747.02		\$586,395.40
		TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 3:			\$12,429.00		\$17,082.20		\$36,138.75
		TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 4:			\$196,523.55		\$296,845.90		\$162,811.50
AWARD TOTAL, BASE BID PLUS BID ADDITIVE 1 AND 2:					\$3,047,000.00		\$3,630,887.16		\$3,047,225.89
COMBINED TOTAL ALL BID ITEMS:					\$3,255,952.55		\$3,944,815.26		\$3,246,176.14